

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK PROMOTES TWO SENIOR VICE PRESIDENTS

(CLINTON, Mass., April 10, 2025) – Clinton Savings Bank announced two key promotions and an addition to its leadership team, reflecting the Bank's commitment to continued growth, customer service, and industry leadership.

Mr. Robert G. Rivard has taken on the role of **Senior Vice President, Chief Lending Officer** and report directly to Mary T. Dean, President and Chief Executive Officer (CEO). In this position, Mr. Rivard oversees all lending production and portfolio management activities within the Residential, Consumer and Commercial Lending Division, a significant strategic growth area for Clinton Savings Bank.

Ms. Jeanie Connolly has moved into Mr. Rivard's previous role as **Senior Vice President**, **Senior Commercial Lending Officer** and is leading the Commercial Team with her extensive lending knowledge, develop relationships with businesses throughout the area and provide financial solutions to meet customer objectives.

"These personnel moves reflect Clinton Savings Bank's ongoing commitment to cultivating talent, recognizing exceptional contributions, and aligning our team to best serve our customers and community," said Mary T. Dean, President and CEO of Clinton Savings Bank. "Bob's experience in managing teams that emphasize both support for client experience and a culture built on collaboration make him an excellent addition to strengthen our senior leadership team."

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$740 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through six full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton, Boylston,</u> <u>Clinton, Shrewsbury, Sterling, West Boylston</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 55,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and online banking</u>. For more information, please visit <u>clintonsavings.com</u>., Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.



Robert Rivard, Senior Vice President, Chief Lending Officer



Jeanie Connolly, Senior Vice President, Senior Commercial Lending Officer